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Analysis of Aromatic hydrocarbons (Ph-3)
Data No. LA769-0521

Analyte　  

LC LA769 Inertsil Ph-3 E Ethylbenzene ア エチルベンゼン Ethylbenzene         エチルベンゼン         100-41-4     
LC LA769 Inertsil Ph-3 N Naphthalene ナ ナフタレン Naphthalene         ナフタレン         91-20-3     
LC LA769 Inertsil Ph-3 P Propylbenzene ハ プロピルベンゼンn n-Propylbenzene 1-Phenylpropane        n-プロピルベンゼン ペニルプロパン        103-65-1     
LC LA769 Inertsil Ph-3 B Butylbenzene ハ ブチルベンゼンn n-Butylbenzene         n-ブチルベンゼン         104-51-8     
LC LA769 Inertsil Ph-3 A Anthracene ア アントラセン Anthracene         アントラセン         120-12-7 
LA769 0521 GL Sciences Inc. Cas. No. HPLC Liquid Chromatography Chromatogram  C18 ODS OctaDecylSilyl   aromatic hydrocarbon          高速液体クロマトグラフィー HPLCカラム ジーエルサイエンス株式会社 イナートサーチ イナートシル  クロマトグラム  芳香族炭化水素 オクタデシル基 オクタデシルシリル基 

Conditions
System : 
Column : 
Column Cat. No. : 
Eluent : 

Flow Rate : 
Col. Temp. : 
Detection : 
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GL-7400 HPLC system 
Inertsil Ph-3 （ 5 μm, 150 x 4.6 mm I.D. ）
5020-01920
A) CH3CN
B) H2O
A/B = 50/50, v/v 
1.0 mL/min
40 ℃
UV 254 nm (GL-7450 UV Detector) 

1. Ethylbenzene
2. Naphthalene 
3. n-Propylbenzene 
4. n-Butylbenzene 
5. Anthracene 

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
Time (min)

0.
00

0.
02

0.
04

0.
06

Vo
lts


